
ISSUE ID: 2019/I/24945

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 23rd October, 2019
INVOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



THE COMPANIES MENTIONED HEREIN HAVE FAILED TO FILE AN ANNUAL RETURN AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 343 COMPANIES ACT
2014.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 730(1) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 28 DAYS
FROM THE DATE OF THE NOTICE SPECIFIED IN RESPECT OF EACH COMPANY, THE NAME OF THE COMPANY MENTIONED HEREIN
WILL, UNLESS ALL OUTSTANDING RETURNS ARE DELIVERED TO THE REGISTRAR, BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, AND THE
COMPANY WILL BE DISSOLVED.' 



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 23 October 2019 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

16779

65265

99726

121369

142680

185870

221517

267017

272663

281793

294751

309337

328374

355118

358126

364829

403924

405537

405730

441476

458656

478997

500064

514205

514272

514304

528782

529013

545341

545394

545470

545628

545633

562951

563021

563065

563076

563171

566868

584340

584480

584535

584603

594450

594858

596656

604185

605026

605783

605811

605841

605862

605866

605879

605881

605935

605938

ELITE CARPETS LIMITED

LARK DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

TORA COMPANY LIMITED

KNOCKALENA LIMITED

GATEWAY HOLDINGS LIMITED

GALVIN DEVELOPMENTS 
(KILLARNEY) LIMITED

WATERFORD MANOR HOTEL 
LIMITED

MILLENIUM MOTORLEASE 
LIMITED

JK ENGINEERING SUPPLIES 
LIMITED

SOUTH DUBLIN FOOTBALL 
LEAGUE COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

ELKASO LIMITED

A.R.F. MANAGEMENT LIMITED

FREEBID LIMITED

BELLAUGH DEVELOPMENT 
LIMITED

CHILDREN'S HOPE

RAMSEYS STORES LIMITED

IML IRISH MUSIC LICENSING 
LIMITED

PILERP LIMITED

REGENERATION DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

TALARIS LIMITED

SLAVIC TRADE LIMITED

DEERHAVEN HOLDINGS LIMITED

BROOKFIELD YOUTH AND 
COMMUNITY CENTRE COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

BAD WOLF (MEDIA) LIMITED

N PROSPERING LIMITED

ARTCORE LIMITED

DANGAN IMPORT TRADING 
LIMITED

JANNAT ENTERPRISES LIMITED

FRESHSTART TAVERNS LIMITED

ALGARTAM BUNAIDH LIMITED

SUNRY LIMITED

IBERIA IMPORT EXPORT 
COMPANY LIMITED

PEGASUS MEDICAL LIMITED

RED ROCK MEATS LIMITED

LUXURY TOUCH DECO LIMITED

IRISH OAK COOPERAGE LIMITED

REENARD RESTAURANTS LIMITED

FLOWERS 4 YOUR HOME LIMITED

ACE TRANS & TRADING LIMITED

BEAKFUL LIMITED

HIGH-SPEC MACHINERY LIMITED

LOCKIT GAMING LIMITED

SICÍNÍ LIMITED

GRAFTON CLO 2016-1 DESIGNATED
ACTIVITY COMPANY

SHANNON TRANSPORT LIMERICK 
HOLDINGS LIMITED

NUGROWTH MEDIA LIMITED

SCEXCHANGE LIMITED

ROXANA BARZU HOMECARE 
LIMITED

POWDAIR AIRLINES LIMITED

TRUSTEO SOFTWARE LIMITED

RAFWEY LIMITED

LUXIWHITE LIMITED

BLUE DOME CAPITAL LIMITED

METRINO EUROPE LIMITED

TELEFORK RENTALS LIMITED

CASKA SECRETARIAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

CREAN'S BREWERY LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 23 October 2019 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

23-OCT-19

605967

605978

606007

606025

606075

606117

606124

606180

606190

606216

606232

606237

626585

627052

628059

628324

628335

628337

628350

628371

628408

628443

628465

628471

628499

628511

628526

628555

628594

628598

628601

628632

628633

628669

628673

628684

628702

628713

628722

628740

628771

4 PAWS LODGE AND DAYCARE 
COMPANY LIMITED

JFOS LIMITED

PROPER BUILD LIMITED

BOBO MEDIA LIMITED

SUTTON GIFTS LIMITED

GAME AUDIO HIVE LIMITED

COPRIS LIMITED

MSD FITNESS LIMITED

EVERYTHING ABOUT CARS 
LIMITED

PROGRAM4RESULTS LIMITED

PK DINING LIMITED

SONECON LIMITED

AOCPS LIMITED

PREMIER TILES VENTURES 
LIMITED

CUBE MANAGEMENT & INVEST 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

MOYROCK DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

BRIGHTSHINE LIMITED

SINGULARITY APPLICATIONS 
LIMITED

SRC ENDEAVOURS LIMITED

ERIE STUDIOS LIMITED

AMERI METRO IRELAND LIMITED

AFRICAN TRAILBLAZERS LIMITED

PRO CONTRACT LIFTING LIMITED

K & C FAST COURIERS LIMITED

PRECISION CONTRACT CLEANERS 
LIMITED

ALPHA PORTS LIMITED

BCC STONE FIXERS LIMITED

ALPHA TRAINING CLUB LIMITED

P2V MANAGED IT SYSTEMS 
LIMITED

MEDILIFE RESCUE COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

A-IR CLINICAL RESEARCH LIMITED

TOZA PAYMENT TECHNOLOGY 
LIMITED

DIFFERENT CLASS CATERING 
LIMITED

ABODOS LIMITED

EATNCHATCOM LIMITED

TOTAL RENOVATION LIMITED

CHECKWOM LIMITED

VAIS IT LIMITED

COSPLAY COSTUMES PRO LIMITED

JUST TUOYO LIMITED

ANOTHER COFFEE LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


