



## Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2019/I/24945

INVOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE
WEDNESDAY, 23rd October, 2019
COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

IE COMPANIES MENTIONED HEREIN HAVE FAILED TO FILE AN A 14.	ANNUAL RETURN AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 343 COMPANIES ACT
ROM THE DATE OF THE NOTICE SPECIFIED IN RESPECT OF EACH	E COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 28 DAYS H COMPANY, THE NAME OF THE COMPANY MENTIONED HEREIN TO THE REGISTRAR, BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, AND THE

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
16779	ELITE CARPETS LIMITED	23-OCT-19	529013	JANNAT ENTERPRISES LIMITED	23-OCT-19
65265	LARK DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	23-OCT-19	545341	FRESHSTART TAVERNS LIMITED	23-OCT-19
99726	TORA COMPANY LIMITED	23-OCT-19	545394	ALGARTAM BUNAIDH LIMITED	23-OCT-19
121369	KNOCKALENA LIMITED	23-OCT-19	545470	SUNRY LIMITED	23-OCT-19
142680	GATEWAY HOLDINGS LIMITED	23-OCT-19	545628	IBERIA IMPORT EXPORT	23-OCT-19
185870	GALVIN DEVELOPMENTS (KILLARNEY) LIMITED	23-OCT-19	545633	COMPANY LIMITED  PEGASUS MEDICAL LIMITED	23-OCT-19
221517	WATERFORD MANOR HOTEL	23-OCT-19	562951	RED ROCK MEATS LIMITED	23-OCT-19
267017	LIMITED  MILLENIUM MOTORLEASE	23-OCT-19	563021	LUXURY TOUCH DECO LIMITED	23-OCT-19
20/01/	LIMITED	23-001-19	563065	IRISH OAK COOPERAGE LIMITED	23-OCT-19
272663	JK ENGINEERING SUPPLIES LIMITED	23-OCT-19	563076	REENARD RESTAURANTS LIMITED	23-OCT-19
281793	SOUTH DUBLIN FOOTBALL	23-OCT-19	563171	FLOWERS 4 YOUR HOME LIMITED	23-OCT-19
	LEAGUE COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	23 001 1)	566868	ACE TRANS & TRADING LIMITED	23-OCT-19
294751	ELKASO LIMITED	23-OCT-19	584340	BEAKFUL LIMITED	23-OCT-19
309337	A.R.F. MANAGEMENT LIMITED	23-OCT-19	584480	HIGH-SPEC MACHINERY LIMITED	23-OCT-19
328374	FREEBID LIMITED	23-OCT-19	584535	LOCKIT GAMING LIMITED	23-OCT-19
355118	BELLAUGH DEVELOPMENT	23-OCT-19	584603	SICÍNÍ LIMITED	23-OCT-19
358126	LIMITED CHILDREN'S HOPE	23-OCT-19	594450	GRAFTON CLO 2016-1 DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	23-OCT-19
364829	RAMSEYS STORES LIMITED	23-OCT-19	594858	SHANNON TRANSPORT LIMERICK HOLDINGS LIMITED	23-OCT-19
403924	IML IRISH MUSIC LICENSING LIMITED	23-OCT-19	596656	NUGROWTH MEDIA LIMITED	23-OCT-19
405537	PILERP LIMITED	23-OCT-19	604185	SCEXCHANGE LIMITED	23-OCT-19
405730	REGENERATION DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	23-OCT-19	605026	ROXANA BARZU HOMECARE LIMITED	23-OCT-19
441476	TALARIS LIMITED	23-OCT-19	605783	POWDAIR AIRLINES LIMITED	23-OCT-19
458656	SLAVIC TRADE LIMITED	23-OCT-19	605811	TRUSTEO SOFTWARE LIMITED	23-OCT-19
478997	DEERHAVEN HOLDINGS LIMITED	23-OCT-19	605841	RAFWEY LIMITED	23-OCT-19
500064	BROOKFIELD YOUTH AND	23-OCT-19	605862	LUXIWHITE LIMITED	23-OCT-19
	COMMUNITY CENTRE COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE		605866	BLUE DOME CAPITAL LIMITED	23-OCT-19
514205	BAD WOLF (MEDIA) LIMITED	23-OCT-19	605879	METRINO EUROPE LIMITED	23-OCT-19
514272	N PROSPERING LIMITED	23-OCT-19	605881	TELEFORK RENTALS LIMITED	23-OCT-19
514304	ARTCORE LIMITED	23-OCT-19	605935	CASKA SECRETARIAL SERVICES LIMITED	23-OCT-19
528782	DANGAN IMPORT TRADING LIMITED	23-OCT-19	605938	CREAN'S BREWERY LIMITED	23-OCT-19

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
605967	4 PAWS LODGE AND DAYCARE COMPANY LIMITED	23-OCT-19	628594	P2V MANAGED IT SYSTEMS LIMITED	23-OCT-19
605978	JFOS LIMITED	23-OCT-19	628598	MEDILIFE RESCUE COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	23-OCT-19
606007	PROPER BUILD LIMITED	23-OCT-19	628601	A-IR CLINICAL RESEARCH LIMITED	23-OCT-19
606025	BOBO MEDIA LIMITED	23-OCT-19	628632	TOZA PAYMENT TECHNOLOGY	23-OCT-19
606075	SUTTON GIFTS LIMITED	23-OCT-19		LIMITED	
606117	GAME AUDIO HIVE LIMITED	23-OCT-19	628633	DIFFERENT CLASS CATERING LIMITED	23-OCT-19
606124	COPRIS LIMITED	23-OCT-19	628669	ABODOS LIMITED	23-OCT-19
606180	MSD FITNESS LIMITED	23-OCT-19	628673	EATNCHATCOM LIMITED	23-OCT-19
606190	EVERYTHING ABOUT CARS LIMITED	23-OCT-19	628684	TOTAL RENOVATION LIMITED	23-OCT-19
606216	PROGRAM4RESULTS LIMITED	23-OCT-19	628702	CHECKWOM LIMITED	23-OCT-19
606232	PK DINING LIMITED	23-OCT-19	628713	VAIS IT LIMITED	23-OCT-19
606237	SONECON LIMITED	23-OCT-19	628722	COSPLAY COSTUMES PRO LIMITED	23-OCT-19
626585	AOCPS LIMITED	23-OCT-19	628740	JUST TUOYO LIMITED	23-OCT-19
627052	PREMIER TILES VENTURES LIMITED	23-OCT-19	628771	ANOTHER COFFEE LIMITED	23-OCT-19
628059	CUBE MANAGEMENT & INVEST COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	23-OCT-19			
628324	MOYROCK DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	23-OCT-19			
628335	BRIGHTSHINE LIMITED	23-OCT-19			
628337	SINGULARITY APPLICATIONS LIMITED	23-OCT-19			
628350	SRC ENDEAVOURS LIMITED	23-OCT-19			
628371	ERIE STUDIOS LIMITED	23-OCT-19			
628408	AMERI METRO IRELAND LIMITED	23-OCT-19			
628443	AFRICAN TRAILBLAZERS LIMITED	23-OCT-19			
628465	PRO CONTRACT LIFTING LIMITED	23-OCT-19			
628471	K & C FAST COURIERS LIMITED	23-OCT-19			
628499	PRECISION CONTRACT CLEANERS LIMITED	23-OCT-19			
628511	ALPHA PORTS LIMITED	23-OCT-19			
628526	BCC STONE FIXERS LIMITED	23-OCT-19			
628555	ALPHA TRAINING CLUB LIMITED	23-OCT-19			